JUL 1974 RECEIVED PAPAGO AGENCY SELLS, ARIZONA ઈશ્રાં શા કા મો

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 28-74

WHEREAS, William L. Farrison has been approved for employment as special advisor and consultant to the Papago Tribal Court and the Papago Tribal Chairman's office by motion passed by the Papago Council on June 10, 1974; and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council on June 24, 1974, approved Mr. William L. Farrison's contract salary of FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$5,000) under the Tribal Administration budget; and

WHEREAS, Mr. William L. Farrison was assigned specific duties by the Papago Tribal Chairman on July 9, 1974; and

WHEREAS, Mr. William L. Farrison was assigned the immediate task of assisting the Papago Tribal Economic Development Planning Department in their efforts to expedite the existing Papago Economic Development Programs.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Papago Council, convened in a regularly scheduled Papago Council meeting in Sells, Arizona, this 12th day of July, 1974, do hereby retain Mr. William L. Farrison for one year as a special consultant and advisor to the Papago Tribal Court and the Papago Tribal Chairman's office to assume such dities as the Papago Tribal Judge and the Papago Tribal Chairman may reasonably assign, at a consultant fee of FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$5,000).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Papago Council do hereby authorize the immediate disbursement of FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$5,000) to Mr. William L. Farrison by the Papago Accounting office, less any advances taken by Mr. William L. Farrison against said contract amount.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on the 12th day of July , 1974 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 20 for, 0 against, 2 not voting, and 0 absent to authority vested in the Papago Council by Section 2(b) and Section 3(a) and (h) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe of Arizona, ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937, (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

Escalante, Chairman Α. /Jacob

Garćia, Secretary

Joseph M. Lucero Superintendent, Papago Agency

18793031113

APPROVED:

JUL 1974 RECEIVED

PAPAGO AGENCY SELLS, ARIZONA